

## Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

Policy Number: SGMC / Acad . Pol / 038/2020

Category: Research

Content: Postgraduate research activities

Effective Date: 01.08.2020

Inquiries: Office of the Principal, Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation Venjaramoodu, Thiruvananthapuram Tele: 0472 - 3041234 - 2405

Signed by:

Dean Emeritus



Principal



# Sree Gokulam Medical College & Research Foundation

(A Unit of Foundation of Non-Resident Indians)

Approved by National Medical Commission, Affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences Accredited by NABH & NABL

### **Postgraduate Students Research Activities**

#### Statement of Purpose

The institution encourages its postgraduate students to actively engage in research activities to enrich their learning experience and inculcate a scientific temperament.

#### Policy

All the postgraduate students shall fulfil the following activities during the course of their program:

- a. Design, conduct and report a research project in the form of dissertation / thesis, under the supervision of a guide, as a part of requirement for the completion of course. The project has to be completed and submitted to the University, six months prior to the date of final examination.
- b. Present a poster highlighting a case presentation in a state / national / international conference during the first year of their postgraduate program.
- c. Present the findings of a research project as an oral presentation in a state / national / international conference during the second year of the postgraduate program.
- d. Send an article for publication to any subject-related or preferably subject-specific medical journal during the third year of the postgraduate program.
- e. It is the responsibility of the guides to have their postgraduates submit the thesis / dissertation work for publication within a span of one year from its completion and University approval.

#### Applies to:

All the postgraduate students and the faculty of this institution.

Prepared by	Reviewed by	Approved by
Dr Mamata Chimmalgi Professor of Anatomy, IQAC Coordinator	Dr P Chandramohan Dean	Dr K K Manojan Director
Policy Number	Effective Date	Validity
SGMC/Acad.Pol/038/2020	01.08.2020	5 years